CCTV  AutoDome® Easy Compact PTZ Camera
AutoDome® Easy Compact PTZ Camera
Ultra-compact for discrete surveillance and improved
aesthetics
Designed for indoor applications
Affordable, yet feature rich
100x zoom (10x optical, 10x digital) color camera

Supported on-screen display menu languages include:
English, Spanish, and French.
Ordering Guide
AutoDome Easy Dimensions
Certifications and Approvals
Electromagnetic
Compatibility (EMC)
Complies with FCC Part 15, ICES-003, and CE
regulations
Product Safety Complies with CE regulations, UL, CSA, EN, and
IEC Standards
Installation/Configuration Notes
1 Video Format 4 Bubble
1 PAL C Clear
2 NTSC 5 Color
2 Camera Type C Charcoal
1 Color (10X) W White
3 Housing 6 Communications
H High Impact S Analog
AutoDome® Easy Compact PTZ Camera  | 3
Surface Mount Dimensions
Pipe Mount Dimensions
Wall Mount Dimensions
Technical Specifications
Camera 10x Color
Imager 1/4 in. Exview HAD CCD
(752 x 582 PAL)/(768 x 494 NTSC)
Lens 10x Zoom (3.15–31.5 mm)
Focus Automatic with manual override
Iris Automatic with manual override (F1.6 to
F3.2)
Field of View Approx. 6.5° (TELE end) to 48° (Wide end)
Video Output 1.0 Vp-p, 75 Ohm
Gain Control AGC on/off (30dB max)
Synchronization Internal/external (line-lock auto switching)
Digital Zoom 10x
Horizontal Resolution 430 TVL
Sensitivity (typical) 30 IRE 50 IRE
1.3 lx 2.7 lx
SNR 48 dB
Mechanical/Electrical
Weight 1.3 kg
(2.86 lb)
Pan Range 0-359°
Tilt Angle 0-90°
Pan Speed 120°/s max
Tilt Speed 120°/s max
Preset Accuracy ± 0.5 ° typ.
Rated Voltage 12 VDC / 24 VAC
50/60 Hz
Voltage Range 10.8 to 13.2 VDC
21.6  to 26.4 VAC
Power Draw: (typ.) 10 W
Environmental
Operating Temp. –10°C to 40°C
(14°F to 104°F)
Operation Humidity 0% to 96%
Storage Temp. –20°C to 60°C
(-4°F to 140°F)
Miscellaneous
Sectors/Titling 8 independent sectors with 10-character
titles/sector
Camera Setup/Control Biphase (variable speed only)
Communications
Protocols
Biphase (variable speed only)
Pre-positions 60, each with 10-character titles
Preset Tours • Preset tour - four (4), consisting of up to
16 scenes, consecutively
ID Address 1 - 63
Supported Languages English, French, and Spanish
4 | AutoDome® Easy Compact PTZ Camera
© Bosch Security Systems Inc. 2008 | Data subject to change without notice  T4803075083 | Cur: en-US, V10, 14 Feb 2008

Video 1 Vp-p on BNC
Alarm Input (1) NC/NO/OFF
Ordering Information
VEZ-011-HWCS Easy Dome
Easy Dome 10X Color PAL White
VEZ-011-HWCS
VEZ-021-HWCS Easy Dome
Easy Dome 10X Color NTSC white
VEZ-021-HWCS
VEZ-011-HCCS Easy Dome
Easy Dome 10X Color PAL Charcoal
VEZ-011-HCCS
VEZ-021-HCCS Easy Dome
Easy Dome 10X Color NTSC Charcoal
VEZ-021-HCCS
Accessories
VEZ-A-WW Wall Mount